Company’s employee share option or incentive schemes), or agree (conditionally or unconditionally) or
announce any intention to enter into or effect any such transaction described above, without first having
obtained the written consent of the Placing Agent.

James Mellon, a Director, the Chairman of the Company and a member of the Concert Party Group,
currently directly or indirectly owns 414,037,311 Shares as at the date of the execution of the Placing
Agreement. Pursuant to JM’s Undertaking to be executed by James Mellon, there will be a lock-up
arrangement restricting any disposal of such Shares for a period of 3 months from the date of the
execution of the Placing Agreement at a price per Share below HK$1.50.

Regent Pacific Group Limited   info@regentpac.com

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE
Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of the execution of the
Placing Agreement; and (ii) immediately after the allotment and issue of the Placing Shares.

As at the date of the execution of the

Placing Agreement
Immediately after the allotment and

issue of the Placing Shares

 Number of Shares Approximate % Number of Shares Approximate %

The Concert Party Group 473,489,090 28.688% 473,489,090 24.359%

Other Directors 8,663,582 0.525% 8,663,582 0.446%

Public

Placees of the Placing -- 0.000% 293,339,464 15.091%

Other public
Shareholders 1,168,335,823 70.787% 1,168,335,823 60.105%

Sub-total for public
shareholders 1,168,335,823 70.787% 1,461,675,287 75.196%

Total 1,650,488,495 100.000% 1,943,827,959 100.000%

 REASONS FOR THE PLACING

The Directors (including the independent non-executive Directors) believe that the terms of th
including the Placing Price, which has been negotiated on an arm’s length basis in accord
normal commercial terms, are on normal commercial terms, fair and reasonable and in the in
the Company and the Shareholders as a whole. The Directors consider that the Placing repr
opportunity to raise additional capital for the Company while further broadening the shareho
and the capital base of the Company.

The net proceeds from the Placing amounting to approximately HK$333.23 million are inten